Printed in USA
©2005
Page 1
E-TS8-PL-0505
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

changes in the equipment, the illustrations shown may
be different than the actual machine.
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
TM
Printed in USA
©2005
Page 4
 E-TS8-PL-0505
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
        ILLUSTRATION 1: MAIN FRAME GROUPING
anderson
Text Box
STARTING WITH S/N 070410137
SELECT HERE FOR THE NEW
STRIKER PLATE RETROFIT KIT
REPLACING ITEMS 6, 7, AND 8.
Printed in USA
©2005
Page 5
E-TS8-PL-0505
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
      PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1: MAIN FRAME GROUPING
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 28101 MAIN FRAME 1
2 28137 HOOD 1
3 10053 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 x 3/4 4
4 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 4
5 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 4
6 28114 STRIKER PLATE 1
7 28120 RETAINER, SCRAPER BLADE 1
8 11682 SCREW, SKT. FLAT HEAD
5/16-18 x 1 3
9 28116 CAM SHAFT, STRIKER PLATE 1
10 28115 MOUNT, FLEX-BOLT SANDWICH 4
11 10811 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 8
12 10404 NUT 3/8-16 4
13 62022 BEARING, BALL 1” 2-HOLE FLANGE 1
14 10003 SCREW, CAP 7/16-20 x 1-1/4 2
15 10450 WASHER, LOCK 7/16 2
16 10481 NUT, REG. 7/16-20 2
17 80009G BEARING, BALL 5/8 2-HOLE FLANGE 1
18 10031 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 x 1 2
19 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 3
20 10861 NUT, KEPS 1/4-20 2
21 10907 SCREW, CAP 3/8-16 x 3/4 4
22 50049 BEARING, BALL 3/4” 2-HOLE
FLANGE 1
23 10309 SCREW, CAP 3/8-24 x 1-1/4 2
24 10811 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 2
25 10014 NUT, 3/8-24 2
26 28103 FORK 1
27 28134 TREAD, ABRASIVE 2-1/4 x 7-1/2 1
28 28126 WIPER, WHEEL 2
29 10018 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 x 3/4 4
30 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE 4
31 10861 NUT, KEPS 1/4-20 4
32 28129 WHEEL. PHENOLIC 10 x 2-1/2 x
3/4 BRG. 2
33 28105 WHEEL SPACER 13/16 ID x
15/16 OD x 1”L 2
34 28104 AXLE SHAFT 3/4 DIA. x 17”L 1
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
35 10428 COLLAR, LOCKING 3/4 ID. 2
36 28106 ADJUSTMENT BAR, ANGLE 1
37 28107 SPRING, COMP., 1.468”OD x 11”FL 1
38 24761 BELLOWS 1-3/4 ID x 10-1/4 LG. 1
39 10982 TIE, CABLE, BLACK NYLON 11-1/4 2